503653785 01/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3700419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TIGRAN GALSTIAN			12/08/2010	
VLADIMIR PRESNIAKO	V		12/09/2010	
KAREN ASATRYAN			12/08/2010	
AMIR TORK			12/07/2010	
ARMEN ZOHRABYAN			12/08/2010	
ARAM BAGRAMYAN			12/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:	LENSVE	LENSVECTOR INC.		
Street Address:	2307 LE	2307 LEGHORN STREET		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
· · · · ·		4995293		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; n J 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via nail@jtek-law.com -TEK LAW PLLC -000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p rovided; n J 4 F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via nail@jtek-law.com -TEK LAW PLLC -000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p rovided; n J 4 F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via nail@jtek-law.com -TEK LAW PLLC -000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p rovided; n J 4 F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via nail@jtek-law.com -TEK LAW PLLC -000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	p rovided; n J 4 F	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via nail@jtek-law.com -TEK LAW PLLC -000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 LNS035-00658 SCOTT T. WAKEMAN		

source=LNS035_assignment#page2.tif source=LNS035_assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN 2) Vladimir PRESNIAKOV 3) Karen ASATRYAN 4) Amir TORK 5) Armen ZOHRABYAN 6) Aram BAGRAMYAN whose full post office address(es) is/are 1) 1007, Avenue Myrand, Quebec, Quebec, G1V 2W1, Canada 2) 975 avenue Joffre, app. 4, Quebec, Quebec, G1S 3M1, Canada 3) 833, rue Laudance, App. 305, Quebec, Quebec, G1X 5J2, Canada 4) 2526 Carre de Bayonne, Quebec, Quebec, G1V 1J4, Canada 5) 891, rue Philippe-Methe, Quebec, Quebec, G1X 2P1, Canada 6) 2585 Carre Pijart, Quebec, Quebec, G1V 1H9, Canada am/are an inventor of an invention entitled ELECTRO-OPTICAL DEVICES USING DYNAMIC RECONFIGURATION OF EFFECTIVE ELECTRODE STRUCTURES for which US Patent Application No. 61/074,618 was filed on June 21, 2008, US Patent Application No 61/074,621 was filed on June 21, 2008, US Application No. 61/074,653 was filed on June 22, 2009, Application No. 61/074,654 was filed on June 22, 2008, Application No. 61/080, 404 was filed on July 14, 2008, US Application No. 61/142, 186 was filed on December 12, 2008 and PCT/IB2009/052658 was filed on June 21, 2009.

AND WHEREAS, LENSVECTOR INC., whose full post office address is 2307 Leghorn Street Mountain View, CA 94043, USA has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from TLCL Optical Research Inc., the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN 2) Vladimir PRESNIAKOV 3) Karen ASATRYAN 4) Amir TORK 5) Armen ZOHRABYAN 6) Aram BAGRAMYAN by these presents confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LENSVECTOR INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 037518 FRAME: 0674

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said **LENSVECTOR INC.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this day of	, 2010, at <u>Québec</u>
	<u> </u>
Witness	Tigran GALSTIAN
Signed this $\underline{O9}$ day of $\underline{-2200}$, 2010, at
Witness	Vladimir PRESNIAKOV
Signed this 08 day of Decemb	er, 2010, at Quetec
$ \qquad \qquad$	_AS
Witness	Karen ASATRYAN

Signed this _	<u> </u>	Diecuber	2010, at _	Quiber
	Q		Sod Amir TC	DRK
Signed this _	_Ô	December.	2010, at	Quebec
Witness	E		Armen	Children Contrabyant
Signed this <u>(</u>	<u>08_</u> day.of_	December.		Québec Mart
Witness				AGRAMYAN

The undersigned, **TLCL Optical Research Inc.** intervenes to this assignment of the abovementioned invention to acknowledge the rights of the assignee on the invention.

Signed this <u>08</u> day of <u>Dec.</u>	, 2010, atQuebec
Witness	Tigran GALSTIAN
	President

RECORDED: 01/19/2016